1200002302 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 300208603983 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL 06/14/11--01025--004 **87.23 (Business Entity Name) 06/14/11--01025--005 **0.27 (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: HAD -1 င္သာ တ Office Use Only - 03/08/12 WII- 32553



RECEIVED 12 MAR -7 AM 11: 14

SECRETARY OF STATE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

June 15, 2011

DENNIS A. FUENTES 3389 SW 1ST AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33145

SUBJECT: UNIQUE DESIGN & REMODELING, CORP Ref. Number: W11000032553

We have received your document for UNIQUE DESIGN & REMODELING, CORP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P09000023463 (UNIQUE DESIGNS AND REMODELING, INC).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 511A00014643

www.sunbiz.org Division of Cornerat DO DOV 6997 Tollaharana Elasida 2021

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

۱ ţ

١,

ì

ì

Department of State Division of Comorations

< •

P. O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 323	14		
UBJECT: UI	VIQUE DESIGN & REMOD	ELING, CORP orate name - must include su	(Kx)
	(······································	
	••		
inclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and	a check for :
STO.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	DENNIS A. FUE	INTES	
FROM	•	Printed or typed)	
	3389 SW 1st Aven		
		Address	
·			
	Miami, FL 331	45 , State & Zip	
	City	, state of Lip	
	(786) 333-5995		•
		l'elephone number	and a state of the second

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- 1. The name of the Corporation shall be: UNIQUE DESIGN, REMODELING & CONSTRUCTION, CORP
- 2. The principal place of business: 3389 SW 1st Avenue, Miami, FL 33145
- 3. The mailing address of the business is: The corporation shall have the authority to issue: 100.00 (ONE HUNDRED) shares of stock, for 100.00 belong to: 50% DENNIS A FUENTES & ALEJANDRA CASTRO 50%.
- 4. The registered agent of the Corporation is: Ligia M Cuadra, 1641 W Flagler Street, Miami, FL 33135
- 5. The initial Board of Directors, shall have (2) members (s) whose name (s) And address (es) is/are as follows:

DENNIS A FUENTES: ALEJANDRA CASTRO

PRESIDENT/DIRECTOR/ VP/DIRECTOR/TREASURER SECRETARY.

The number of Director may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws Of the corporation but shall in no case be less than one.

 The incorporator of this Corporation is: Dennis A Fuentes Whose street address is: 3389 SW 1st Avenue, Miami, FI 33145

Dated: 03/05/2012

Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: 03/05/2012

Registered Agent

